
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Senator LaFleur to Reengrossed House Bill No. 69 by Representative Henry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 1, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
3 adopted by the Senate on June 22, 2016, on page 1, at the end of line 12, delete "\$2,437,807"
4 and insert "\$1,000,000"5 AMENDMENT NO. 26 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 6, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
7 adopted by the Senate on June 22, 2016, on page 2, line 3, delete "\$4,000,000" and insert
8 "\$3,000,000" and on line 7, delete "\$4,000,000" and insert "\$3,000,000" and on line 10,
9 delete "\$760,454" and insert "\$342,803" and on line 14, delete "\$1,858,663" and insert
10 "\$837,861"11 AMENDMENT NO. 312 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 7, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
13 adopted by the Senate on June 22, 2016, on page 2, line 24, delete "\$1,022,457" and insert
14 "\$460,910"15 AMENDMENT NO. 416 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 11, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
17 and adopted by the Senate on June 22, 2016, on page 2, line 35, change "27" to "23"18 AMENDMENT NO. 519 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 12, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
20 and adopted by the Senate on June 22, 2016, on page 3, line 38, delete "\$909,095" and insert
21 "\$1,092,000"22 AMENDMENT NO. 623 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 13, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
24 and adopted by the Senate on June 22, 2016, on page 3, line 40, delete "\$208,917" and insert
25 "\$250,950"26 AMENDMENT NO. 727 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 14, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
28 and adopted by the Senate on June 22, 2016, on page 3, line 42, delete "\$897,731" and insert
29 "\$1,078,350"30 AMENDMENT NO. 831 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 15, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
32 and adopted by the Senate on June 22, 2016, on page 4, line 2, delete "\$898,022" and insert
33 "\$1,078,700"34 AMENDMENT NO. 935 Delete Senate Committee Amendment Nos. 16 and 22, proposed by the Senate Committee
36 on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 22, 2016

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 23, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
 3 and adopted by the Senate on June 22, 2016, on page 5, at the end of line 19, delete
 4 "\$6,262,253" and insert "\$20,000,000"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 11

6 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 24, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
 7 and adopted by the Senate on June 22, 2016, on page 5, at the end of line 21, delete
 8 "\$2,850,000" and insert "\$1,340,000"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 12

10 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 25, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
 11 and adopted by the Senate on June 22, 2016, on page 5, at the end of line 23, delete
 12 "\$2,850,000" and insert "\$5,360,000"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 13

14 Delete Senate Committee Amendment No. 26, proposed by the Senate Committee on
 15 Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 22, 2016

16 AMENDMENT NO. 14

17 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 31, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
 18 and adopted by the Senate on June 22, 2016, on page 5, at the end of line 35, change
 19 "\$9,500,000" to "\$7,675,927"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 15

21 On page 3, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following:

22 "EXPENDITURES:
 23 Uncompensated Care Costs Program for
 24 payments to major medical centers located
 25 in central and northern Louisiana providing
 26 health care services to the medically indigent
 27 and advancing the medical education
 28 learning environment at the medical schools
 29 in New Orleans and Shreveport \$ 13,255,567

30 TOTAL EXPENDITURES \$ 13,255,567

31 MEANS OF FINANCE:
 32 State General Fund by:
 33 Interagency Transfers \$ 5,000,000
 34 Federal Funds \$ 8,255,567

35 TOTAL MEANS OF FINANCING \$ 13,255,567

36 AMENDMENT NO. 16

37 On page 4, at the end of line 6, delete "\$55,112,890" and insert "\$58,622,890"

38 AMENDMENT NO. 17

39 On page 4, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:

1 "Provided, however, that the Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center - New
2 Orleans shall enter into the contracts necessary to ensure the success of its medical education
3 mission.

4 Provided, however, that the commissioner of administration is hereby authorized and
5 directed to adjust the means of financing for the Louisiana State University Board of
6 Supervisors contained in this Act by reducing the appropriation out of the State General
7 Fund (Direct) to the Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center - Shreveport by
8 (\$6,000,000) and to Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center - New Orleans by
9 (\$2,000,000), in accordance with the Health Sciences Centers' legislative authorization to
10 enter into contracts necessary to ensure the success of their medical education mission,
11 further allowing the centers the opportunity to diversify their revenue base so as to fund the
12 medical education mission by partnering with hospitals in the state to ensure access to care
13 for Medicaid and uninsured patients and advance the medical education learning
14 environment at the medical schools in New Orleans and Shreveport."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 18

16 On page 4, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:

17 **"19-615 SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

18 Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct)
19 to the Southern University Board of Supervisors
20 for allocation to the Southern University System's
21 institutions \$ 750,000

22 **19-620 UNIVERSITY OF LOUISIANA BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

23 Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct)
24 to the University of Louisiana Board of Supervisors
25 for allocation to Grambling State University \$ 250,000"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 19

27 On page 4, at the end of line 29, delete "\$3,500,000" and insert "\$4,000,000"